TOWN OF PERU

(CURRENT) FEE SCHEDULE

	FEE TYPE	1000 - 1999 (Lat			
A	NEW RESIDENTIAL	The volta very			
	New Residential up to 1200SF	\$85.00			
	New Residential up to 1500SF	\$110.00			
	With Basement add	\$25.00			
	With Garage add (attached)	\$25.00			
	With Porch add	\$20.00			
	Over 1500SF	add \$2/25SF			
	Single Wides	\$75.00			
	Double Wides	as above			
	Modular	as above			
	Residential additions/renovations	The second secon			
	up to \$1000.00	\$20.00			
	\$1001.00 to \$10,000.00	\$35.00			
	\$10,001.00 to \$25,000.00	\$60.00			
	over \$25,000.00	\$85.00			
	Accessory Structures				
	Above Ground Pool	\$45.00			
	In Ground Pool	\$110.00			
	Shed up to 140SF	no perm			
	141 - 336SF	\$35.00			
	337 - 480SF	\$45.00			
- Time	Garage/Pole Barn up to 336SF	\$35.00			
	337 - 480SF	\$45.00			
	481 - 672SF	\$60.00			
	Over 673SF	\$85.00			
	Res Certificate of Occupancy	n/c			
	Res Temp Certificate of Occupancy	\$35.00			
В	NEW COMMERCIAL (INCLUDES RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS WITH THREE OR MORE DWELLING UNIT				
D	Up to 1500SF	\$110.00			
	Over 1500SF	add \$1/50SF			
	Over 16FT High	add \$1/50SF			
	Comm Certificate of Occupancy	n/c			
	Comm Temp Cert of Occupancy	\$110.00			
	COUNTY	11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-			
	Comercial Repairs or Alterations				
	Up to \$2,000.00	\$60.00			
	\$2001.00 - \$10,000.00	\$85.00			
	\$10,001.00 - \$25,000.00	\$110.00			
	\$25,001 - \$50,000	\$160.00			
	\$50,000.00 and over	\$1/\$1000 or fraction thereof.			
	An additional charge of 50% of the application fee will be charged as a penalty for starting a project without a permit.				
	CHINA TO SELECT	LESSON RESIDENCE AND A RESIDEN			
10.					
/06	MICCELL LIPEOTIC PROTECTION				
/ 06	MISCELLANEOUS PERMITS Oil and Storage Tanks				

***************************************	1000 - 1999 Gal	\$45.00	also and the second
	2000 - 29999 Gal	\$60.00	
	30, 000 Gal and over	\$110.00	Single of an Indian Sheet is seed of
	Residential Demolition	\$35.00	
	Commercial Demolition	\$60.00	
		\$00.00	
	Wood Stove Inspection		Ban Howeld W
	Prior to use	\$35.00	HWUST HVOL
	Post Fire Chimney	n/c	,
	Post Fire Other	\$35.00	
	Inspection Upon Request	\$40.00	3845A
	Permit Renewal	\$20.00 or 10% per yr	zementanorrelica talmentes (1)
	Temporary Use	\$110.00 minimum	00-000 1-2-01-00
	Mobile Home Park	same as subdivision fee	POSING, ESE OF POLITICATES
			(0.00,2,3,000)
	Fence	\$20.00	amalantik masasaal
	Sign	\$35.00	- Local Manual model .
	Res Area Variance Application	\$60.00	
	Res Use Variance Application	\$85.00	
	Res Special Permitted Use Application	\$60.00	
	Residential Interpretion	n/c	
	Comm Area Variance Application	\$60.00	
	Comm Use Variance Application	\$110.00	
	Comm Special Permitted Use App	\$60.00	
	Comm Interpretation	\$60.00	
D	SUBDIVISION FEES	None	
	Sketch Plan	\$35.00	ner lot
	Preliminary Plan		plus\$10.00 per lot over five lots
	Final Plan	\$35.00	
E	SITE PLAN REVIEW		ASIR TRACES
	Less than 3 acres	\$60.00	Commo Certification of Circums
	3 to 5 acres	\$85.00	
	over 5 acres	\$110.00	
F	SEQR Processing w/ Pos Declaration	\$250.00	Plus Processing Fees
	Cluster Development	Town Board shall set fee	es based on "actural cost incurred"
	Planned Unit Development		th the applicant in advance.
G	ZONING ORDINANCE	\$15.00	ero odli sprimovaji
	with subdivision regs	\$25.00	
H	PROPERTY RESEARCH REQUEST	\$75.00	
	The state of the s	Ψ73.00	

TOWN OF PERU

(REVISED) FEE SCHEDULE

Na.	FEE TYPE			
A	NEW RESIDENTIAL	The state of the s		
	New Residential up to 1200SF	\$100.00	Jan imidmid	
	New Residential up to 1500SF	\$125.00		
	With Basement add	\$25.00		
	With Garage add (attached)	\$25.00		
	With Porch add	\$20.00		
	Over 1500SF	add \$3/25SF		
	Res Certificate of Occupancy	n/c	Ci mil nolumnosis	
	Res Temp Certificate of Occupancy	\$50.00		
	Single Wides	\$100.00		
	Double Wides	\$125.00		
	Modular	as above per sf		
	Residential additions/renovations		The same	
	up to \$1000.00	\$35.00		
	\$1001.00 to \$10,000.00	\$50.00	Soluc Panels per	
	\$10,001.00 to \$25,000.00	\$75.00		
	over \$25,000.00	\$100.00	Hart Con And	
	Accessory Structures			
	Above Ground Pool	\$60.00	البطالبطا اس	
	In Ground Pool	\$125.00		
	Shed up to 140SF	\$25.00		
	141 - 336SF	\$40.00	HIN GUI LINE	
	337 - 480SF	\$50.00		
	Garaga/Dala Darra un to 2269E	Ø50.00		
	Garage/Pole Barn up to 336SF 337 - 480SF	\$50.00		
	481 - 672SF	\$60.00		
		\$75.00		
	Over 673SF	\$100.00		
В	NEW COMMERCIAL (INCLUDES RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS WITH THREE OR MORE DWELLING UNITS)			
	Up to 1500SF	\$125.00		
	Over 1500SF	add \$2/50SF		
	Over 16FT High	add \$2/50SF		
	Comm Certificate of Occupancy	n/c	The Late	
	Comm Temp Cert of Occupancy	\$110.00	threat " 1940"	
	Commercial Repairs or Alterations	Designation and part of generality	RUSIE - T	
	Up to \$2,000.00	\$75.00		
	\$2001.00 - \$10,000.00	\$100.00		
	\$10,001.00 - \$25,000.00	\$125.00		
	\$25,001 - \$50,000	\$175.00		
	\$50,000.00 and over	\$2/\$1000		
	An additional charge of 50% of the application for will be about	and as a penalty for starting a project with an	wit	
	An additional charge of 50% of the application fee will be charged any additional professional fees, ie. engineer, attorney, etc. inc.			
~				
C	MISCELLANEOUS PERMITS Oil and Storage Tanks			

	1000 - 1999 Gal	\$60.00	
	2000 - 29999 Gal	\$75.00	
	30, 000 Gal and over	\$125.00	
Server	Residential Demolition	\$50.00	
	Commercial Demolition	\$75.00	
	Walde Dail of	050.00	
	Wood Stove Permit & Inspection	\$50.00	
	Wood Stove Inspection Post Fire Chimney and Other	\$50.00 \$50.00	
		W57 07	
-	Inspection Upon Request	\$50.00	
	Inspection for C.O. w/o permit issued	\$75.00	(3500213 - 105030023 - 1051
	Permit Renewal	50% of original per yr	
	Temporary Use Permit	\$125.00 minimum	
	Mobile Home Park	same as subdivision fee	
	Fence	\$25.00	
	Sign	\$40.00	
	Solar Panels per NYS	\$100.00	18 CONTROL OF THE THREE TO STREET
	Res Area Variance Application	\$75.00	
	Res Use Variance Application Res Special Permitted Use Application	\$100.00	
		\$75.00	
	Residential Interpretion	\$50.00	lice (squap) pand)
	Comm Area Variance Application	\$75.00	180ki m. m bari
	Comm Use Variance Application	\$125.00	
	Comm Special Permitted Use App Comm Interpretation	\$75.00 \$75.00	
	05.794	ψ73.00	971/ Sate and stall-mark
D	SUBDIVISION FEES		LE SWALLET
	Major Subdivision (5 lots or more) Sketch Plan		per lot
	Major Subdivion Preliminary Plan Major Subdivision Final Plan	\$125.00	plus \$20.00 per lot over five lots per lot
	Minor Subdivision (4 lots or less) ~ Final Plan	\$150.00	
	Merge of 2 or more lots	\$75.00	
	1300.2.23		
E	SITE PLAN REVIEW Less than 3 acres	\$75.00	
	3 to 5 acres	\$100.00	
	over 5 acres	\$125.00	
F	SEQR Processing w/ Pos Declaration	\$250.00	Plus Processing Fees
G	Cluster Development		based on "actual cost incurred"
U	Planned Unit Development	in consultation with applic	
	rained one Development	in consultation with applic	ant in advance.
	ZONING ORDINANCE	\$15.00	
	with subdivision regs	\$25.00	
H	PROPERTY RESEARCH REQUEST		ad 30 altitude to the country of the second
	Residential	\$100.00	
	Commercial	\$200.00	maya remendi Lacara
	Fire Inspection for Alcohol Beverage Control Licence Process	\$300.00	Revised 20

(m) 990 - 901